



Prepared By: Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00379

Job #: 19-4503 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Contract No :

Proposal: BPC SD Central Sewershed Pkg 5 - Pipe Burst and Open Cut

Time And Date: November 4, 2020 @ 2:00 PM

Price List

				CO-00379 - 1_1	CONST	RUCTION LLC	CO-00379 - 2_F		CO-00379 - 3	CO-00379 -			CO-00379 - 5_FACI		CO-00379 - 6_CRL	JZ TEC INC	CO-00379 - 7		Solutions	
Line Iter		SOV Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	SANDBLASTING & Unit Price Qty	& COATING Total Amount	CENTR Unit Price Qt			LITIES LLC Qty Tota	al Amount	Unit Price Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price (	ervices Qty T	otal Amount
1 1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Remove Concrete Curb	LF	\$5.75	111	\$638.25	\$1.00 111	\$111.00	\$21.00 1	11 \$2,331.0	0 \$2.00	111	\$222.00	\$10.00 111	\$1,110.00	\$5.50 111	\$610.50	\$5.00	111	\$555.00
2 2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Remove Concrete Sidewalks & Driveways	SF	\$5.00	503	\$2,515.00	\$2.00 503	\$1,006.00	\$4.20 5	03 \$2,112.6	\$5.00	503	\$2,515.00	\$5.00 503	\$2,515.00	\$4.50 503	\$2,263.50	\$4.00	503	\$2,012.00
3 3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Remove Miscellaneous Concrete	SF	\$5.00	154	\$770.00	\$5.00 154	\$770.00	\$6.30 1	54 \$970.2	20 \$5.00	154	\$770.00	\$10.00 154	\$1,540.00	\$10.00 154	\$1,540.00	\$15.00	154	\$2,310.00
4 4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Prime Coat	GAL	\$5.75	308	\$1,771.00	\$10.00 308	\$3,080.00	\$18.00 3	08 \$5,544.0	0 \$20.00	308	\$6,160.00	\$20.00 308	\$6,160.00	\$10.00 308	\$3,080.00	\$13.00	308	\$4,004.0
5 5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Tack Coat	GAL	\$5.75	155	\$891.25	\$10.00 155	\$1,550.00	\$18.00 1	55 \$2,790.0	0 \$20.00	155	\$3,100.00	\$20.00 155	\$3,100.00	\$10.00 155	\$1,550.00	\$10.00	155	\$1,550.0
6 6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (2" Comp. Depth)	SY	\$84.00	177	\$14,868.00	\$50.00 177	\$8,850.00	\$68.00 1	77 \$12,036.0	00 \$38.00	177	\$6,726.00	\$40.00 177	\$7,080.00	\$30.00 177	\$5,310.00	\$82.00	177	\$14,514.0
7 7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (10" Comp. Depth)	SY	\$98.00	513	\$50,274.00	\$75.00 513	\$38,475.00	\$100.00 5	13 \$51,300.0	00 \$68.00	513	\$34,884.00	\$100.00 513	\$51,300.00	\$62.00 513	\$31,806.00	\$90.00	513	\$46,170.0
8 8	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (12" Comp. Depth)	SY	\$98.00	226	\$22,148.00	\$90.00 226	\$20,340.00	\$185.00 2	26 \$41,810.0	00 \$72.00	226	\$16,272.00	\$100.00 226	\$22,600.00	\$88.00 226	\$19,888.00	\$95.00	226	\$21,470.0
9 9	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type C (3" Comp. Depth)	SY	\$78.00	160	\$12,480.00	\$360.00 160	\$57,600.00	\$79.00 1	\$12,640.0	0 \$40.00	160	\$6,400.00	\$40.00 160	\$6,400.00	\$48.00 160	\$7,680.00	\$92.00	160	\$14,720.0
10 10	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type D (2" Comp. Depth)	SY	\$80.00	1,409	\$112,720.00	\$90.00 1,409	\$126,810.00	\$73.00 1,4	09 \$102,857.0	00 \$38.00	1,409	\$53,542.00	\$30.00 1,409	\$42,270.00	\$42.00 1,409	\$59,178.00	\$65.00 1	1,409	\$91,585.0
11 11	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Flowable Fill (Low Strength)	CY	\$130.00	20	\$2,600.00	\$180.00 20	\$3,600.00	\$118.00	20 \$2,360.0	0 \$140.00	20	\$2,800.00	\$200.00 20	\$4,000.00	\$145.00 20	\$2,900.00	\$145.00	20	\$2,900.0
12 12	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Flowable Fill (High Strength)	CY	\$145.00	20	\$2,900.00	\$180.00 20	\$3,600.00	\$145.00	20 \$2,900.0	0 \$140.00	20	\$2,800.00	\$200.00 20	\$4,000.00	\$175.00 20	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	20	\$3,000.0
13 13	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Concrete Curb	LF	\$35.00	128	\$4,480.00	\$12.00 128	\$1,536.00	\$21.00 1	28 \$2,688.0	00 \$40.00	128	\$5,120.00	\$40.00 128	\$5,120.00	\$21.00 128	\$2,688.00	\$35.00	128	\$4,480.0
14 14	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Concrete Sidewalks	SY	\$88.00	38	\$3,344.00	\$72.00 38	\$2,736.00	\$43.00	38 \$1,634.0	00 \$80.00	38	\$3,040.00	\$100.00 38	\$3,800.00	\$85.00 38	\$3,230.00	\$75.00	38	\$2,850.0
15 15	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway	SY	\$93.00	23	\$2,139.00	\$90.00 23	\$2,070.00	\$53.00	23 \$1,219.0	00 \$90.00	23	\$2,070.00	\$100.00 23	\$2,300.00	\$98.00 23	\$2,254.00	\$120.00	23	\$2,760.0
16 16	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway - Commercial	SY	\$98.00	12	\$1,176.00	\$100.00 12	\$1,200.00	\$53.00	12 \$636.0	0 \$120.00	12	\$1,440.00	\$120.00 12	\$1,440.00	\$120.00 12	\$1,440.00	\$125.00	12	\$1,500.0
17 17	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Concrete Riprap (6" thick)	SY	\$145.00	18	\$2,610.00	\$120.00 18	\$2,160.00	\$43.00	18 \$774.0	00 \$50.00	18	\$900.00	\$100.00 18	\$1,800.00	\$92.00 18	\$1,656.00	\$380.00	18	\$6,840.00
18 18	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Chain Link Wire Fence (4' High) (Remove and Replace)	LF	\$18.00	1,007	\$18,126.00	\$40.00 1,007	\$40,280.00	\$19.00 1,0	07 \$19,133.0	00 \$20.00	1,007	\$20,140.00	\$10.00 1,007	\$10,070.00	\$14.50 1,007	\$14,601.50	\$6.00 1	1,007	\$6,042.0
19 19	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Chain Link Wire Fence (6' High) (Remove and Replace)	LF	\$25.00	20	\$500.00	\$60.00 20	\$1,200.00	\$24.00	20 \$480.0	0 \$34.00	20	\$680.00	\$20.00 20	\$400.00	\$21.00 20	\$420.00	\$8.00	20	\$160.0
20 20	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Gates-Pedestrian	EA	\$965.00	5	\$4,825.00	\$150.00 5	\$750.00	\$1,800.00	5 \$9,000.0	0 \$2,000.00	5	\$10,000.00	\$500.00 5	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00 5	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	5	\$7,500.0
21 21	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Gates-Vehicular	EA	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$450.00 1	\$450.00	\$2,400.00	1 \$2,400.0	00 \$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00 1	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00 1	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.0
22 22	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Metal Beam Guard Rail ( < 200 LF)	LF	\$38.00	50	\$1,900.00	\$120.00 50	\$6,000.00	\$106.00	50 \$5,300.0	0 \$320.00	50	\$16,000.00	\$100.00 50	\$5,000.00	\$55.00 50	\$2,750.00	\$85.00	50	\$4,250.0
23 23	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Topsoil	CY	\$25.00	387	\$9,675.00	\$36.00 387	\$13,932.00	\$23.00 3	37 \$8,901.0	0 \$20.00	387	\$7,740.00	\$30.00 387	\$11,610.00	\$30.00 387	\$11,610.00	\$33.00	387	\$12,771.0
24 24	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bermuda Sodding	SY	\$9.00	885	\$7,965.00	\$6.00 885	\$5,310.00	\$11.00 8	85 \$9,735.0	00 \$10.00	885	\$8,850.00	\$10.00 885	\$8,850.00	\$11.00 885	\$9,735.00	\$9.00	885	\$7,965.0
25 25	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Hydromulching, Residential or Commercial	SY	\$2.45	1,000	\$2,450.00	\$3.00 1,000	\$3,000.00	\$4.00 1,0	00 \$4,000.0	00 \$10.00	1,000	\$10,000.00	\$5.00 1,000	\$5,000.00	\$12.50 1,000	\$12,500.00	\$9.00 1	1,000	\$9,000.0
26 26	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Barricades, Signs, Traffic Handling (CIPP)	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00 1	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	1 \$550.0	00 \$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00 1	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00 1	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.0
27 27	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Barricades, Signs, Traffic Handling (Pipe Burst)	EA	\$3,200.00	8	\$25,600.00	\$2,000.00 8	\$16,000.00	\$2,100.00	8 \$16,800.0	00 \$5,000.00	8	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,750.00 8	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	8	\$36,000.0
28 28	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Barricades, Signs, Traffic Handling (Open Cut)	EA	\$3,250.00	14	\$45,500.00	\$2,000.00 14	\$28,000.00	\$1,970.00	14 \$27,580.0	00 \$5,000.00	14	\$70,000.00	\$1,000.00 14	\$14,000.00	\$3,750.00 14	\$52,500.00	\$2,840.00	14	\$39,760.0
29 29	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	4 Inch Wide Yellow Line	LF	\$12.85	100	\$1,285.00	\$15.00 100	\$1,500.00	\$40.00 1	00 \$4,000.0	0 \$20.00	100	\$2,000.00	\$5.00 100	\$500.00	\$8.00 100	\$800.00	\$5.00	100	\$500.0
30 30	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	4 Inch Wide White Line	LF	\$12.85	100	\$1,285.00	\$15.00 100	\$1,500.00	\$40.00 1	00 \$4,000.0	0 \$20.00	100	\$2,000.00	\$5.00 100	\$500.00	\$8.00 100	\$800.00	\$5.00	100	\$500.0
31 31	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SWPPP	LS	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$18,000.00 1	\$18,000.00	\$12,100.00	1 \$12,100.0	00 \$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00 1	\$5,000.00	\$3,750.00 1	\$3,750.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.0
32 32	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Construction Perimeter Fence	LF	\$20.00	160	\$3,200.00	\$10.00 160	\$1,600.00	\$3.00 1	60 \$480.0	0 \$14.00	160	\$2,240.00	\$5.00 160	\$800.00	\$18.00 160	\$2,880.00	\$5.00	160	\$800.0
33 33	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$2.00	3,251	\$6,502.00	\$1.00 3,251	\$3,251.00	\$3.00 3,2	51 \$9,753.0	00 \$1.00	3,251	\$3,251.00	\$1.00 3,251	\$3,251.00	\$4.00 3,251	\$13,004.00	\$3.00 3	3,251	\$9,753.0
34 34	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Tree and Landscape Protection (Level IIB)	LF	\$13.00	55	\$715.00	\$20.00 55	\$1,100.00	\$6.00	55 \$330.0	00 \$100.00	55	\$5,500.00	\$100.00 55	\$5,500.00	\$32.00 55	\$1,760.00	\$30.00	55	\$1,650.0
35 35	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI) (0'-6' Depth)	LF	\$74.00	2,372	\$175,528.00	\$70.00 2,372	\$166,040.00	\$127.00 2,3	72 \$301,244.0	90 \$64.00	2,372 \$	6151,808.00	\$80.00 2,372	\$189,760.00	\$82.00 2,372	\$194,504.00	\$69.00 2	2,372	\$163,668.00

				CO-00379 - 1_T CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00379 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00379 - 3_IPR SOUTH CENTRAL LLC			CO-00379 - 4_TEXAS PRIDE UTILITIES LLC			CO-00379 - 5_FACILITIES REHAB			CO-00379	JZ TEC INC	CO-00379			
Line Iter	n Quote Category	SOV Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount			Total Amount			Total Amount			Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount		Services Qty	s Total Amount
No No 36 36	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-26, ASTM 2241, 160	LF	\$82.00	618	\$50.676.00	\$80.00	618	\$49.440.00	\$127.00	618	\$78,486,00	\$70.00	618	\$43,260.00	\$100.00	618	\$61.800.00	\$84.00	618	\$51,912.00	\$69.00	618	\$42,642.00
	,	PSI) (6'-10' Depth)				, ,	,		,			,						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
37 37	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	10" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI) (0'-6' Depth)	LF	\$108.00	77	\$8,316.00	\$90.00	77	\$6,930.00	\$133.00	77	\$10,241.00	\$70.00	77	\$5,390.00	\$120.00	77	\$9,240.00	\$88.00	77	\$6,776.00	\$90.00	77	\$6,930.00
38 38	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	10" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI) (>14' Depth)	LF	\$150.00	24	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	24	\$7,200.00	\$170.00	24	\$4,080.00	\$160.00	24	\$3,840.00	\$150.00	24	\$3,600.00	\$88.00	24	\$2,112.00	\$90.00	24	\$2,160.00
39 39	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Adjust Existing Manholes (W/ New Ring and Watertight Cover)	EA	\$2,840.00	7	\$19,880.00	\$5,000.00	7	\$35,000.00	\$910.00	7	\$6,370.00	\$2,500.00	7	\$17,500.00	\$1,000.00	7	\$7,000.00	\$2,700.00	7	\$18,900.00	\$1,200.00	7	\$8,400.00
40 40	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6' Depth) Watertight	EA	\$6,850.00	28	\$191,800.00	\$9,500.00	28	\$266,000.00	\$7,100.00	28	\$198,800.00	\$5,200.00	28	\$145,600.00	\$5,000.00	28	\$140,000.00	\$8,500.00	28	\$238,000.00	\$6,900.00	28	\$193,200.00
41 41	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	4' Dia. Shallow Flat top Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-4' Depth) Watertight	EA	\$6,175.00	3	\$18,525.00	\$8,000.00	3	\$24,000.00	\$5,700.00	3	\$17,100.00	\$5,000.00	3	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	3	\$18,000.00	\$7,000.00	3	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	3	\$15,000.00
42 42	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Extra Depth Manhole (>6')	VF	\$670.00	27	\$18,090.00	\$300.00	27	\$8,100.00	\$1,100.00	27	\$29,700.00	\$400.00	27	\$10,800.00	\$300.00	27	\$8,100.00	\$275.00	27	\$7,425.00	\$200.00	27	\$5,400.00
43 43	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (0'-6' Depth) Watertight	EA	\$7,425.00	2	\$14,850.00	\$10,000.00	2	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	2	\$14,000.00	\$6,400.00	2	\$12,800.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	2	\$17,000.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00
44 44	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Extra Depth Drop Manhole (>6')	VF	\$640.00	9	\$5,760.00	\$500.00	9	\$4,500.00	\$1,300.00	9	\$11,700.00	\$550.00	9	\$4,950.00	\$400.00	9	\$3,600.00	\$275.00	9	\$2,475.00	\$200.00	9	\$1,800.00
45 45	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Cast-In-Place Concrete, 4' Dia. (Permanent Doghouse)	EA	\$6,800.00	2	\$13,600.00	\$15,000.00	2	\$30,000.00	\$19,000.00	2	\$38,000.00	\$12,000.00	2	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	2	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	2	\$15,000.00
46 46	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sanitary Sewer Laterals (SDR-26, ASTM 2241)	LF	\$80.00	818	\$65,440.00	\$60.00	818	\$49,080.00	\$11.50	818	\$9,407.00	\$52.00	818	\$42,536.00	\$60.00	818	\$49,080.00	\$52.00	818	\$42,536.00	\$58.00	818	\$47,444.00
47 47	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EA	\$695.00	71	\$49,345.00	\$1,200.00	71	\$85,200.00	\$353.00	71	\$25,063.00	\$600.00	71	\$42,600.00	\$500.00	71	\$35,500.00	\$850.00	71	\$60,350.00	\$580.00	71	\$41,180.00
48 48	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Reconstruction of Existing Manholes	EA	\$4,320.00	6	\$25,920.00	\$5,000.00	6	\$30,000.00	\$91.00	6	\$546.00	\$4,800.00	6	\$28,800.00	\$1,000.00	6	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	6	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	6	\$30,000.00
49 49	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles, & Collars	CY	\$165.00	163	\$26,895.00	\$150.00	163	\$24,450.00	\$210.00	163	\$34,230.00	\$240.00	163	\$39,120.00	\$500.00	163	\$81,500.00	\$135.00	163	\$22,005.00	\$400.00	163	\$65,200.00
50 50	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Mains	LF	\$47.00	203	\$9,541.00	\$40.00	203	\$8,120.00	\$18.50	203	\$3,755.50	\$20.00	203	\$4,060.00	\$20.00	203	\$4,060.00	\$210.00	203	\$42,630.00	\$20.00	203	\$4,060.00
51 51	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary Sewers) (CIPP)	EA	\$13,500.00	1	\$13,500.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$590.00	1	\$590.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$4,250.00	1	\$4,250.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
52 52	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary Sewers) (Pipe Burst)	EA	\$17,300.00	8	\$138,400.00	\$3,000.00	8	\$24,000.00	\$7,300.00	8	\$58,400.00	\$6,000.00	8	\$48,000.00	\$4,000.00	8	\$32,000.00	\$4,000.00	8	\$32,000.00	\$6,800.00	8	\$54,400.00
53 53	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary Sewers) (Open Cut)	EA	\$16,000.00	14	\$224,000.00	\$2,000.00	14	\$28,000.00	\$4,500.00	14	\$63,000.00	\$6,000.00	14	\$84,000.00	\$3,000.00	14	\$42,000.00	\$3,800.00	14	\$53,200.00	\$3,800.00	14	\$53,200.00
54 54	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sewer Main Pre-Television Inspection (8"-15" Dia.)	LF	\$6.00	5,657	\$33,942.00	\$5.00 5	,657	\$28,285.00	\$3.40	5,657	\$19,233.80	\$6.00	5,657	\$33,942.00	\$5.00	5,657	\$28,285.00	\$3.50	5,657	\$19,799.50	\$5.00	5,657	\$28,285.00
55 55	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sewer Main Post-Television Inspection (8"-15" Dia.)	LF	\$4.50	3,090	\$13,905.00	\$3.00 3	3,090	\$9,270.00	\$2.35	3,090	\$7,261.50	\$5.00	3,090	\$15,450.00	\$5.00	3,090	\$15,450.00	\$1.50	3,090	\$4,635.00	\$4.00	3,090	\$12,360.00
56 56	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	LF	\$56.00	2,297	\$128,632.00	\$70.00 2	2,297	\$160,790.00	\$89.00	2,297	\$204,433.00	\$48.00	2,297	\$110,256.00	\$70.00	2,297	\$160,790.00	\$58.00	2,297	\$133,226.00	\$52.00	2,297	\$119,444.00
57 57	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	LF	\$98.00	294	\$28,812.00	\$90.00	294	\$26,460.00	\$118.00	294	\$34,692.00	\$68.00	294	\$19,992.00	\$100.00	294	\$29,400.00	\$70.00	294	\$20,580.00	\$85.00	294	\$24,990.00
58 58	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Install CIPP 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Hot Water) (All Depths)	LF	\$90.00	143	\$12,870.00	\$180.00	143	\$25,740.00	\$35.00	143	\$5,005.00	\$44.00	143	\$6,292.00	\$150.00	143	\$21,450.00	\$85.00	143	\$12,155.00	\$180.00	143	\$25,740.00
59 59	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Manhole Rehabilitation (Standard 4' Dia. Manhole)	VF	\$340.00	122	\$41,480.00	\$700.00	122	\$85,400.00	\$460.00	122	\$56,120.00	\$320.00	122	\$39,040.00	\$300.00	122	\$36,600.00	\$275.00	122	\$33,550.00	\$420.00	122	\$51,240.00
60 60	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Point Repairs for 18" and Smaller Dia. (All Depths) Including up to 9 LF of Piping	EA	\$2,050.00	8	\$16,400.00	\$3,000.00	8	\$24,000.00	\$1,700.00	8	\$13,600.00	\$2,400.00	8	\$19,200.00	\$8,000.00	8	\$64,000.00	\$1,850.00	8	\$14,800.00	\$2,400.00	8	\$19,200.00
61 61	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Extra Length Point Repair, 18" and Smaller Dia. (All Depths)	LF	\$50.00	88	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	88	\$8,800.00	\$100.00	88	\$8,800.00	\$100.00	88	\$8,800.00	\$200.00	88	\$17,600.00	\$75.00	88	\$6,600.00	\$75.00	88	\$6,600.00
62 62	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Service Reconnection By Remote Control Cutting Device (All Depths)	EA	\$350.00	6	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	6	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	6	\$600.00	\$200.00	6	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	6	\$3,000.00	\$175.00	6	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	6	\$1,200.00
63 63	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Service Reconnection By Open Cut Excavation (All Depths)	EA	\$705.00	72	\$50,760.00	\$700.00	72	\$50,400.00	\$290.00	72	\$20,880.00	\$1,100.00	72	\$79,200.00	\$1,000.00	72	\$72,000.00	\$1,750.00	72	\$126,000.00	\$950.00	72	\$68,400.00
64 64	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Utility Pole Bracing Allowance	ALW	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00
65 65	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Wood Privacy Fence (6' High) (Remove and Replace)	LF	\$20.00	566	\$11,320.00	,	566	\$28,300.00	\$30.00	566	\$16,980.00	\$30.00	566	\$16,980.00	\$20.00	566	\$11,320.00	\$21.00		\$11,886.00	\$24.00		\$13,584.00
66 66	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Removal / Reinstall Speed Hump, Type II Modular Rubber Cushion	EA	\$2,575.00	1	\$2,575.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$4,800.00	1	\$4,800.00	\$3,200.00	1	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$2,800.00	1	\$2,800.00
67 67	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Yard Piping for Private Sanitary Sewer Laterals (4"-6")	LF	\$86.00	100	\$8,600.00	\$80.00	100	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	100	\$4,000.00	\$68.00	100	\$6,800.00	\$200.00	100	\$20,000.00	\$80.00	100	\$8,000.00	\$35.00	100	\$3,500.00
68 68	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Mobilization (Max 10% of Items 1 to 67)	LS	\$46,000.00	1	\$46,000.00	\$180,000.00	1	\$180,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$90,000.00	1	\$90,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$168,654.10	1	\$168,654.10	\$125,000.00	1	\$125,000.00
69 69	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Preparing Right-of-Way (Max 5% of Items 1 to 67)	LS	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$72,000.00	1	\$72,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00	\$84,327.05	1	\$84,327.05	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00
		CPMS Calculate	ed Total			\$1,997,314.50			\$2,132,872.00			\$1,862,261.60			\$1,701,078.00			\$1,793,651.00			\$1,939,522.15			\$1,823,698.00
Calendar Da	ays To Complete : 365	As-Re	ad Total			\$1,997,314.50		-	\$2,132,872.00			\$1,862,261.60			\$1,701,078.00			\$1,793,651.00			\$1,939,522.15			\$1,826,008.00